The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Personnel and Civil Service Commission, on
behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into Professional Services Agreement(s) and/or
Contracts in a form authorized by the City Solicitor in order to provide for compensation in the amount of
Three Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollar. ($330,000.00). This amount shall be chargeable to and payable as
follows: Year 2015: 9993817000.52301.2015 ($110,000.00), Year 2016: 9993817000.52301.2016
($110,000.00) and Year 2017: 9993817000.52301.2017 ($110,000.00).

Section 2. The City Controller shall encumber funds for the annual contract, subject to the amount of funds